

64169-7

64169-7

No. 64169-7I

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

ANNE HORNER, individually
and on behalf of all those similarly situated,

Appellant/Plaintiff,

v.

FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF
WASHINGTON,

Respondent/Defendant

AMENDED APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Michael Withey, WSBA #4787
601 Union Street, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98102
206-405-1800

Counsel for Appellant/Plaintiff

2018 MAR 10 PM 2:37
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
II. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	2
A. FARMERS HAS NO CONTRACTUAL OR COMMON LAW RIGHT TO SUBROGATION AT ALL, LET ALONE ONE THAT CONFLICTS WITH THE POLICY LANGUAGE LIMITATIONS FARMERS HAS PLACED UPON ITSELF.....	2
B. THE COURT SHOULD UPHOLD THE PLAIN READING OF THE POLICY LANGUAGE AND REJECT FARMERS’ REQUEST THAT IT REWRITE IT TO SUIT ITS PURPOSES	5
C. THERE WAS NO “DOUBLE RECOVERY” BY HORNER	
D. HORNER DID NOT BREACH THE INSURANCE CONTRACT BY NOT ASSIGNING HER RECOVERY TO IT AFTER IT WAS OBTAINED.....	10
III. CONCLUSION.....	11

IV. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
WASHINGTON CASES	
<i>Barney v. Safeco</i> , 763 Wn. App. 426, 429, 869 P.2d 1093 (1994).....	9
<i>Fisher v. Aldi Tire, Inc.</i> , 78 Wn.App. 902, 908, 902 P.2d 166 (1995).....	3, 4
<i>Getz v. Progressive Specialty Insurance</i> , 106 Wn. App. 184, 188, 22 P.3d 835 (2001).....	6
<i>Mahler v. Szucs</i> , 135 Wn.2d 398, 413 (1998).....	3, 8
<i>Maziarski v. Bair</i> , 83 Wn. App. 835, 844, 924 P.2d 409 (1996).....	9
<i>Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. v. Ritz</i> , 70 Wn2d 317, 422 P.2d 780 (1967).....	3
<i>Reichl v. State Farm Insurance Company</i> , 75 Wn. App. 454, 880 P.2d 558 (1994).....	3
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. v. Johnson</i> , 72 Wn. App. 580, 589, 871 P.2d 1066 (1994).....	6
<i>Touchet Valley Grain Growers, Inc. v. Opp & Seibold Gen. Construc., Inc.</i> , 119 Wn2d 334, 831 P.2d 724 (1992).....	3
OTHER CASES	
<i>Ferrell v. Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co.</i> 217 W. Va. 243, 245-146, 617 S.E.2d 790 (2005).....	3
